

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

DISTRICT:- Paschim Medinipur.

Court of :- The District Judge, Paschim Medinipur

Present: Amit Chakravorty , District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.

Mat Suit No. 914 of 2022

R – 519 of 2022

Prasenjit ShitPetitioner.

V/S

Bandana Shit.....Respds.

Order No. 1, Dt. 26-08-2022

This is an application **U/S 13(1) of Hindu Marriage Act**, filed by the petitioners duly supported by an affidavit along with requisites etc.

Registered as Mat Suit.

Requisites filed.Issue the same.

Fix 07-12-2022 for S/R and appearance.

**District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.**